Opera
Cendrillon
Soprano
Suor Genoveffa
Bastienne
Pamina *
Rosalinda*
Donna Anna*
Zozo*
lolanthe
Fiordiligi

Ensemble
Ensemble
Miss Wordsworth*

Musical Theatre
Maria*

Erin McDaniels

soprano

erinlmcdaniels@gmail.com — (256) 684-4366 — erinmcdaniels.com

Jenny Hildebrand/Rose Murrant*

Sarah Brown
Desiree Armfeldt

Concert & Recital
Soloist

Solo Recital

Soloist

Soloist

Soloist

Soloist

Soloist

Soloist

Education and Training Programs
Atelier D’Excellence Carmen Role Prep Workshop, Micaéla, 2021

Teachers

Robin Rice
Jennifer Trost
Norman Spivey
Christine Isley

Cendrillon (Viardot)

Leavings (Alex Heppelmann)

Suor Angelica

Bastien und Bastienne
Die Zauberfléte

Die Fledermaus

Don Giovanni

Merry Widow
lolanthe

Cosi fan tutte

Elisir d’amore
Nashville Opera
Albert Herring

West Side Story
Street Scene

Guys and Dolls

A Little Night Music

Beethoven Mass in C
Songs of Hope for 2021
Bach BWV 36

Bach BWV 67

Songs of Leonard Bernstein

Bach BWV 61
Requiem, Faure
Requiem, Rutter

Operativo

Penn State Opera
Penn State Opera
Penn State Opera
Angels Vocal Art
Angels Vocal Art
Angels Vocal Art
Angels Vocal Art
Penn State Opera
Penn State Opera
Chrysalis Opera
Opera in the Heights

Harrower Opera
*understudy *scenes

Angels Vocal Art
Harrower Opera
MTSU

Harrower Opera

Houston Masterworks
Sparrow Live

Houston Bach Society
Houston Bach Society
Angels Vocal Art
Messiah Lutheran

St. Mark’s UMC

St. Mark’s UMC

Master of Music, Voice Performance and Pedagogy, Penn State University, 2019
Studio Artist, Angels Vocal Art, 2018

Young Artist, Harrower Opera, 2012 & 2013
Bachelor of Music, Voice Performance, Middle Tennessee State, 2012

Coaches

Viswa Subbaraman

Keith Weber
Arlene Shrut
Victoria Kirsch

Conductors

Bill Boggs

Amy Tate Williams

Directors

Ted Christopher
John Hoomes
Copland Woodruff

Kristof Van Grysperre
Gerardo Edelstein

2020*
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017*
2017
2022
2014 -2017
2013

2018
2013
2012
2012

2021
2021
2019
2019
2018
2014
2014
2013

Masterclasses
Victoria Livengood
Dawn Upshaw


mailto:erinlmcdaniels@gmail.com

Teaching Experience

Director of Fine Arts
Veritas Christian Academy of Houston
2020 — Present
e Lead a team of educators in developing and implementing fine arts curriculum, staging musical productions, and
holding visual art showcases.
e Created and direct Veritas Conservatory of Music, a private lesson program for multiple performing arts that has
grown year over year.
e Teach core fine arts curriculum classes and one-on-one voice & piano lessons.

Teaching Assistant
Penn State University
2017-2019
e Taught vocal methods class for undergraduate instrumental music education majors and applied lessons for
voice minors.
e Prepared students for recitals and year-end exams.
e Collaborated with department faculty to develop undergraduate music curriculum.

Voice and Piano Instructor
Private Studio (self-employed)
2014 — Present
e Instructed students of all levels in classical, pop, and musical theatre.
e Grew client base to approximately 30 students from the ground up.
e Learned basic web development, SEO, and self-promotion to grow the business.



