

# **Erin McDaniels**

*soprano* <u>erinlmcdaniels@gmail.com</u> – (256) 684-4366 – erinmcdaniels.com

Opera			
Cendrillon	Cendrillon (Viardot)	Operativo	2020*
Soprano	Leavings (Alex Heppelmann)	Penn State Opera	2019
Suor Genoveffa	Suor Angelica	Penn State Opera	2019
Bastienne	Bastien und Bastienne	Penn State Opera	2018
Pamina <sup>+</sup>	Die Zauberflöte	Angels Vocal Art	2018
Rosalinda <sup>+</sup>	Die Fledermaus	Angels Vocal Art	2018
Donna Anna⁺	Don Giovanni	Angels Vocal Art	2018
Zozo <sup>+</sup>	Merry Widow	Angels Vocal Art	2018
Iolanthe	Iolanthe	Penn State Opera	2018
Fiordiligi	Così fan tutte	Penn State Opera	2017*
		Chrysalis Opera	2017
Ensemble	Elisir d'amore	Opera in the Heights	2022
Ensemble	Nashville Opera		2014 – 2017
Miss Wordsworth <sup>+</sup>	Albert Herring	Harrower Opera	2013
		*understudy *scenes	
Musical Theatre			
Maria⁺	West Side Story	Angels Vocal Art	2018
Jenny Hildebrand/Rose Murrant*	Street Scene	Harrower Opera	2013
Sarah Brown	Guys and Dolls	MTSU	2012
Desiree Armfeldt	A Little Night Music	Harrower Opera	2012
Concert & Recital			
Soloist	Beethoven Mass in C	Houston Masterworks	2021
Solo Recital	Songs of Hope for 2021	Sparrow Live	2021
Soloist	Bach BWV 36	Houston Bach Society	2019
Soloist	Bach BWV 67	Houston Bach Society	2019
Soloist	Songs of Leonard Bernstein	Angels Vocal Art	2018
Soloist	Bach BWV 61	Messiah Lutheran	2014
Soloist	Requiem, Faure	St. Mark's UMC	2014
Soloist	Requiem, Rutter	St. Mark's UMC	2013

#### **Education and Training Programs**

Atelier D'Excellence Carmen Role Prep Workshop, Micaëla, 2021 Master of Music, Voice Performance and Pedagogy, Penn State University, 2019 Studio Artist, Angels Vocal Art, 2018 Young Artist, Harrower Opera, 2012 & 2013 Bachelor of Music, Voice Performance, Middle Tennessee State, 2012

<b>Teachers</b> Robin Rice Jennifer Trost Norman Spivey Christine Isley	<b>Coaches</b> Viswa Subbaraman Keith Weber Arlene Shrut Victoria Kirsch	<b>Conductors</b> Kristof Van Grysperre Gerardo Edelstein Bill Boggs	<b>Directors</b> Ted Christopher John Hoomes Copland Woodruff	<b>Masterclasses</b> Victoria Livengood Dawn Upshaw
	Amy Tate Williams			

# **Teaching Experience**

#### **Director of Fine Arts**

#### Veritas Christian Academy of Houston

2020 – Present

- Lead a team of educators in developing and implementing fine arts curriculum, staging musical productions, and holding visual art showcases.
- Created and direct Veritas Conservatory of Music, a private lesson program for multiple performing arts that has grown year over year.
- Teach core fine arts curriculum classes and one-on-one voice & piano lessons.

### **Teaching Assistant**

#### Penn State University

2017-2019

- Taught vocal methods class for undergraduate instrumental music education majors and applied lessons for voice minors.
- Prepared students for recitals and year-end exams.
- Collaborated with department faculty to develop undergraduate music curriculum.

# Voice and Piano Instructor

## Private Studio (self-employed)

2014 – Present

- Instructed students of all levels in classical, pop, and musical theatre.
- Grew client base to approximately 30 students from the ground up.
- Learned basic web development, SEO, and self-promotion to grow the business.